TO: WILLIAM J. HELLER COMPANY: 100 MULBERRY STREET

90-05-1	

02-28-2008	:
	;

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			103485116	5			
SUBMISSION TYPE		<u> </u>	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of DxCG, Inc. from Delaware to Massachusetts, previously recorded on Reel 003693 Frame 0967. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	•	1				
Name	e		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	ne l	
URIX, LLC				10/11/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNE		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	DxCG, Inc.					1	
Street Address:	99 Summer St	reet					
Internal Address:	Suite 520						
City:	Boston						
State/Country:		IASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02110						
Entity Type;	CORPORATIO	N: M	ASSACHUSETTS				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type	Numt	er Per	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	7637027	1	URIX				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				•		
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (973)624-7070						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,							
Phone: Email:		973-622-4444					
Correspondent Name:		wheller@mccarter.com William J. Heller					
Address Line 1:		100 Mulberry Street					
Address Line 2:	Four Gate	-					
Address Line 4:			JERSEY 07102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		99999/00932 (WJH/2277)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William J. Heller				

TO: WILLIAM J. HELLER COMPANY: 100 MULBERRY STREET

Signature:	/William J. Heller/	
Date:	01/18/2008	
source=URIX, LLC TO DXC source=URIX, LLC TO DXC source=URIX, LLC TO DXC	CG ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET#page1.tlf CG ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET#page2.tlf CG ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET#page3.tlf CG ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET#page4.tlf CG ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET#page4.tlf CG ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET#page5.tlf	

TO: WILLIAM J. HELLER COMPANY: 100 MULBERRY STREET

USPTO

1/14/2008 9:25:52 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM J. HELLER COMPANY: 100 MULBERRY STREET

						
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 01/10/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900096122						
SUBMIBSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		Assigns the entire int	EREST AND THE	GOODWILL	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	,
URIX, LLC				10/11/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNE	
	A.74					
RECEIVING PARTY D	AIA			·		. 1
Neme;	DxCG, Inc.					
Street Address:	99 Summer 3	repi				(
internal Arkiress:	Sulta 520					
City:	Boston					
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	ETT8				
Postal Gode:	02110					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION	N: DE	ELAWARE			ľ
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		,			
Property Type	e Number		Word Mark			C652642
Registration Number:	2851942		URIX			
					-4	<u> </u>
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					69 G 78
Fex Number:	(973)824-	7070				Ŧ
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	973-522 -1414					
Enal:	Wheller@mccarler.com					1
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	: William J. Heller 100 Mulbury Street					
Address Line 2:	100 Mulbarry Street Four Gateway Center					
Address Line 4:					-	
AYTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 97171/00012 (WJH/2Z77)						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Heller						
Signature: ///lilam J. Heller/						
						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0032

P. FEB. 28. 2008 10:00AM MCCARTER&ENGLISH NO. 2194 P. 1/22/4000 0:35:22 PM PAGE 6/009 Fax Derver

TO: WILLIAM J. HELLER COMPANY: 100 MULBERRY STREET

USPID 1/14/2008 9:25:52 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM J. HELLER COMPANY: 100 MULHERRY STREET

Total Attachments: 8

**Source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page1.iif

**source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page2.iif

**source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page3.iif

**source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page4.iif

**source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page6.iif

**source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page6.iif

**source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page6.iif

**source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page7.iif

**source=URIX LLC ASSIGNMENT TO DXCG*page8.iif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

WHEREAS, URIX, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having a principal place of business at 290 Highland Avenue, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 ("URIX") owns the trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "URIX Marks"); and

WHEREAS, UNITED RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having a principal place of business at 290 Highland Avenue, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 ("URAM", collectively, with URIX the "Assignors") owns the trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit B attached hereto (the "URAM Marks", collectively, with the URIX Marks, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, DxCG, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 99 Summer Street, Suite 520, Boston, Massachusetts, 02110 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations and applications therefore in the United States and foreign countries, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as more particularly described in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 11, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement"), entered into, inter alia, by the Assignors and the Assignee (none of the provisions of which shall be deemed to be modified, limited or amended hereby), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest to the Marks, and any United States and foreign registrations and applications therefore, together with all of such Assignor's goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks along with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this transfer to the Assignee had not been made;

AND each Assignor, for the considerations aforesaid, hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that such Assignor, its successors and assigns, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute (which execution will not be at Assignee's expense) and deliver, at the expense of the Assignee, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, any necessary powers of attorney, papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents which may reasonably be required or necessary to secure and vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and/or all of the rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed;

MB1\5749063.4

This instrument and all of its terms shall inure to the benefit of and shall bind the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

MB1\5749063.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its officers thereunto duly authorized.

Dated; as of Christil, 2006

URIX, LLC

Name John J. Farrell
Title: Manage

UNITED RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT, LLC

Name: John J. Ferrell Title: Manage

ME1\5891285.1

STATE OF Connecticut) ss: Cheshir-e-
COUNTY OF New Haven) ss: LIRESHIV-C

Personally appeared before me. Decic Wayul Witters, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, Then To Favve with whom I am personally acquainted and who acknowledged that he is the Manager of URIX, LLC and that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of URIX, LLC as the free act and deed of URIX, LLC by order of the members of said limited liability company.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office this 11th day of Ochelle, 2006.

My Commission Expires

DAVID WAYNE WINTERS A Notary Public of Connecticut My Commission Expires 08/31/2011

Notary Public

3

ME1\5667820,2

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss: Cheshire
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

Personally appeared before me, DAVID WAYNE WINTERS, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, JOHN J. FARRELL, with whom I am personally acquainted and who acknowledged that he is the Manager of UNITED RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT, LLC and that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of UNITED RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT, LLC as the free act and deed of UNITED RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT, LLC by order of the Members of said limited liability company.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office this 11th day of October, 2006.

My Commission Expires
DAVID WAYNE WINTERS
A Notary Public of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 08/31/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0038

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks and Service Marks

URIX U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,651,942

Common Law Trademarks and Service Marks

- 1. ABACUS
- ·2. CLARE
- 3. eCLARE
- 4. ReAD/ReCLAIM
- 5, UAP
- 6. uBENCH
- 7. URAM
- 8. USTART
- 9. RxAN
- 10. Espreso
- 11. Quantum
- 12. uTix
- 13. XP/Xtensions

MB1\5749063.4

14.

Unix Logo	TIX next generation healthcare analysis
Ustart Logos	40
(full and abridged)	LIST A PLANT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
	A STATE TO A STATE OF THE STATE
XP Logo	Urix Xtensions Pack
Abacus Logo	Advanced Fire Darige & Rudeling
ReCLAIM Logo	RecLAIM Analytic
Ubench Logo	LI3=NJH

MB1\5749063.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 01/18/2008